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 St James Church of England Primary School 
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Let all that you do be done in love 
1 Corinthians 16:14 

 
SCHOOL 

Children are fully immersed in their topics and some 

new events have also started happening across 

school. This week children have been taking part in 

designing and making a huge mosaic for the front of 

school – everyone is taking part and it is really 

looking very good! Zaina in Year 3 was inspired by 

her Rocks, Relics and Rumbles project to work on a 

family project at home! It is superb and shows off her 

learning rather brilliantly!  

A group of Year 5 children 

went to Aston Villa earlier this week to take part in some STEM workshops 

– this is to encourage learning in Science, Technology, Engineering and 

Maths. They had a brilliant 

time and came back with lots 

of new knowledge as well as 

feeling like they improved 

their fitness!  

On the last Sunday in 

January, the school Choir led 

by Miss Jacobs, all met to 

perform at Church. We had a 

brilliant morning and the 

children sang beautifully. Father Wayne also had some readings and 

Shalom and Halina did superbly well with no rehearsal! We look forward to arranging an Easter 

visit so that the children can shine again and next time we will be bringing cake! We have one 

more week until half-term – hopefully we can squeeze in some more fun! Please follow us on 

twitter to see what is happening in school. @stjamesb21   
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SCHOOL CALENDAR 

Friday 18th February  End of Half-term 
Monday 28th February  Pupils return to School  
Thursday 3rd March  World Book Day – Dress up as your favourite character 
Monday 7th March  Year 2 Great Explorers Workshop at school 

Parent and Carer – Teacher Phone call for Pupil updates  
Tuesday 8th March  Year 4 Vikings Workshop at school 
Wednesday 9th March  Year 1 Trip – Moon Zoom 
Monday 14th March  Year 6 Forensic Workshop 
Tuesday 15th March Year 3 Roman Theatre Show / Year 4 Viking Theatre Show  
Tuesday 22nd March  Hansel and Gretel Theatre Production – EYFS / KS1 
Monday 28th March  Jack and the Beanstalk EYFS – Language Alive  
Friday 8th April  End of Term – Easter Break  
Monday 25th April  Teacher Training Day 4  
Tuesday 26th April  Children return to school  
Tuesday 26th April  Evolution Workshop Year 6  

Earth Day  
St George’s Day – Wear Red  

Thursday 28th April Year 3 Trip to Wroxeter – Romans  
Monday 2nd May  Bank Holiday Monday – No School 
Thursday 5th May  SCHOOL CLOSED – POLLING STATION   
Monday 9th May  SATs Week Year 6 – No holidays for children 
Friday 27th May  End of half-term  
Monday 6th June Children return to school 
Wednesday 8th June  Woodlands Year 4 Residential Trip 
Thursday 23rd June  Year 6 Careless Talk Language Alive  
Monday 27th June  Teacher Training Day 5 – School Closed to Children 
Thursday 21st July  End of Summer Term – School closes for summer break  

 

 

 

STAR OF THE WEEK       

Week Beginning – 24.01.22 Week Beginning – 31.01.22 

RD – Simrit        RR – Gurfateh 
1J – Armaan  1M – Chaise 
2H – Hodanhodo 2O – Aavya 
3K – Jaskaran  3M – Alisha 
4M – Hajira  4U – Sukhraj 
5C – Jay Tran      5G – Chidozie 
6M – Aminah  6N – Bella 

 

RD – Kavahni    RR – Teegan 
1J – Harsimar    1M – Kaycie 
2H – Gianna  2O – Naryus 
3K – Aiza  3M – Arjundeep 
4M – Amar        4U – Amelia 
5C – Iqra            5G – Zuri 
6M – Hani         6N – Janae 

 
 

 

 

 


